DHS/18270/2024-EA2 I/264177/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- Estt:- HSD- Transfer & Posting of Assistant Surgeon on Administrative reasons -Orders issued:

Read:- 1. Letter No. A6-634/2023/DMO Dated: 7.07.2023 from the District Medical Officer (Health), Kollam.

2. Note No. E.C2-4011/2023/DHS dated. 5/8/2024 from the Vigilance Section of Directorate of Health Services.

ORDER NO. EA2-18270/2024/DHS Dated:12-08-2024

The District Medical Officer (Health), Kollam in his letter read as 1st paper above has reported that Dr.Nahas C N (PEN.573810) Assistant Surgeon, Hospital for Chest Diseases, Karunagappally, Kollam is doing private practice against the private practice norms. On verification of service details, it is seen that this medical officer has worked in the said station for more than 10 years on previous years and he is still working there.

In the circumstances, Dr.Nahas C N, Assistant Surgeon, Hospital For Chest Diseases Karunagappally, Kollam is hereby transferred and posted to Taluk Head Quarters Hospital, Nedumkandam, Idukki as Assistant Surgeon on Administrative reasons with immediate effect.

The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorized to use the printout of the order from the official website of Director of Health Services for official purpose.

Necessary RTC should be furnished promptly.

DHS/18270/2024-EA2 I/264177/2024

To:- Dr. Nahas C N, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to 1. The Accountant General Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

:- 2. The District Medical Officer of Health Kollam/Idukki

3. The Superintendent, Hospital For Chest Diseases Hospital Karunagappally/Taluk Head Quarters Nedumkandam